TAR UC JINBODHI BURSARY

TAR UC JINBODHI Bursary is established to provide bursary to underprivileged students to further their studies in TAR UC.

Eligibility:

- 1. Must be a Malaysian citizen.
- 2. Students who obtained admission to TAR UC for full time **diploma or degree programmes** with at least one more year of studies before completing the current programme of studies. (*Note: Students enrolled for Jan 2022 Intake are NOT ELIGIBLE*)
- 3. Be from a household who earns a combined income of **not more than RM5,000 per month**.

Value of the Award:

Full fees charged for the programme of studies (up to max RM10,000 per annum, up to a max of RM30,000 per recipient for the full programme of study).

Terms and Conditions:

- 1. Successful applicant has to sign an acceptance letter and agree to abide by the terms and conditions as set therein.
- 2. The bursary recipient's eligibility will be reviewed on an annual basis and any extensions for a successive year will be granted at the absolute discretion of TAR UC and subject to the recipient's satisfactory performance and conduct.
- 3. During the course of study, the recipient is not allowed to receive any scholarship, bursary, award of a monetary nature without prior written consent of TAR UC.
- 4. The recipient is required to maintain a CGPA of **2.7500** every semester.
- 5. The bursary will be disbursed through the Bursary of TAR UC.
- 6. The bursary is not transferable or exchangeable for cash.
- 7. Upon graduation thereof, the recipient may be offered an employment under Bodhi Meditation Malaysia Berhad or any of its appointed organizations SUBJECT ALWAYS to the availability of a suitable vacancy relevant to the recipient course of study. Acceptance of the employment offer shall be at the recipient sole discretion at the time of offer. The recipient's rejection of the offer shall not in any way affect the bursary granted herein. Nothing in this clause shall be deemed and/or construed as an obligation on the part of Bodhi Meditation Malaysia Berhad or any of its appointed organizations to procure and/or secure employment for the recipient.
- 8. The recipient is required to involve in at least one (1) Bodhi Meditation Malaysia Berhad's event per year provided always this shall not jeopardise with the recipient's studies.

^{*}Other terms and conditions apply.

Application Procedures:

1. Online Application is to be made via Student Intranet in November 2021.



- 2. **Email** the application form & supporting documents (as listed in the application form) to the below email address before the stipulated closing date:
 - Merge the application form & supporting documents in ONE PDF FILE according to the sequence as listed in the application form.
 - Name the Email Title & Attachment File Name as JIN_NAME_FACULTY_BRANCH (i.e. JIN_Tan Chee Keong_FAFB_KL).
 - Email the above mentioned documents to your campus of study as follows:

Campus	Email to:
Kuala Lumpur Main Campus Students	scholarship@tarc.edu.my
Penang Branch Students	penang@tarc.edu.my
Perak Branch Students	perak@tarc.edu.my
Johor Branch Students	johor@tarc.edu.my
Pahang Branch Students	pahang@tarc.edu.my
Sabah Branch Students	sabah@tarc.edu.my

Note: The application <u>will lapse automatically</u> if you failed to submit the complete form & documents within the given time frame.

- 3. Shortlisted applicants are required to attend <u>interview</u> sessions. The Faculties / Branch Campus will notify the applicants regarding details of the online interview via email / phone calls / message.
- 4. For any enquiry regarding application procedures and progress on the application, please email **scholarship@tarc.edu.my** or contact Department of Student Affairs, Main Campus or Student Affairs Office at the branch campuses.

DEPARTMENT OF STUDENT AFFAIRS

Information updated as October 2021